Tuesday, September 22, 2020 the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. Supervisors Talsma, Cupples and Carpenter present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to table agenda item #1(a) Courthouse Generator until next week's meeting.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Building & Grounds Director Adam Sparks presented to the Board quotes for 12 stainless steel shower stalls at the jail.

Brooker Corporation

Each \$8,918

Total \$107,016

Warnick & Reeves Mechanical

Each \$9.371

Total \$112,452

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to purchase one shower stall from Brooker Corporation to see how it will work for the jail at a cost of \$8,918.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve the Jasper County Civil Service Commission List which included the names: Deputy Ian Winfield and Deputy Tracy Cross.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 20-65 creating the position of Public Health Assistant.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve 2019 tax levies payable in 2020/2021.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve Board of Supervisors Minutes for 09/15/2020.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

There were no Board appointments.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adjourn the Tuesday, September 22, 2020 meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor	Brandon Talsma, Chairman